Wisconsin law.
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63 EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION ERC 27.08

Chapter ERC 27
CLARIFICATION OF STATE SECTOR BARGAINING UNITS

ERC27.01 Scope. ERC 27.05 Motions.

ERC 27.02 Petition for unit clarification. ERC 27.06 Hearings.

ERC 27.03 Withdrawal of petition. ERC 27.07 Order clarifying bagaining unit or other dispositional order
ERC 27.04 Commission pre—hearing action on petition. ERC 27.08 Petition for rehearing.

ERC 27.01 Scope. This chapter goverrtbe general pro  17.04
cedurerelating to clarification of statsector bagaining units ~ History: CR 02-037cr. Register June 2006 No. 60#f. 7-1-06;CR 10-019
underthe State Employmenitabor Relations Act to determine 3™ Redister June 2010 No. 654&f. 7-1-10.
whether one or more positions are propeiiycluded in or ERC 27.05 Motions. Practice and procedure regarding
excludedfrom an existingcollective bagaining unit of state motionsin unit clarification proceedings shall be set forth in s.
employeespecified in s111.825 Stats., or fronan existing cel ERC 18.06

lective bagaining unit of supervisorspecified in s111.825 (5) History: CR 02-037cr. Register June 2006 No. 60#f. 7-1-06;,CR 10-019
Stats am. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10.

History: CR 02-037cr. Register June 2006 No. 60#F. 7-1-06. ERC 27.06 Hearings. Practice angirocedure for hearings
- ) o . in unit clarification proceedings shall be as set forth iERC

ERC 27.02 Petition for unit clarification. A petitionto  17.06 except that the reference to the “Municigahployment
determinewhether one or more positions shallibeluded in or RelationsAct” shall be to the “State Employment Labor Relations
excludedfrom an existing collective bgaining unit may be filed Act.”
by the exclusive representative of thedzning unit or by the History: CR 02-037cr. Register June 2006 No. 0#f. 7-1-06;CR 10-019
employeror by an authorized representative of one of those p&P™" Re9'ster June 2010 No. 65&ff. 7-1-10.
ties. Practice and procedure for filing and processing petition ERC 27.07 Order clarifying bargaining unit or other
for unit clarification shall otherwise be as set forth inERC  dispositional order. Practice and procedure regarding eom

17.02 missionissuance of an order clarifying lgaining unit or other
History: CR 02-037cr. Register June 2006 No. 60#f. 7-1-06;,CR 10-019  dispositionalorder in a unit clarification proceeding shall be as set
am. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10. forthin s.ERC 17.07

History: CR 02-037cr. Register June 2006 No. 608f. 7-1-06;CR 10-019
ERC 27.03 Withdrawal of petition.  Practice and proee am-Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10.
dureregarding yvithdrawal of a petition for unit clarification shall grc 27.08 Petition for rehearing. Any person
beas set forth in £RC 17.03 aggrievedby a final order of the commission mayithin 20 days
History: CR 02-037cr. Register June 2006 No. 60#f. 7-1-06,CR 10-019  afterservice of the ordefile a written petition for rehearing which
am. Register June 2010 No. 65&ff. 7-1-10. shall specify in detail the grounds for the relief sought and sup
porting authorities. Practice apdocedureregarding a petition

ERC 27.04 Commission pre-hearing actionon  peti-  for rehearing in a unit clarification proceeding shall be as set forth
tion. Practice angrrocedure for commission pre—hearing actiofh s. ERC 18.1.

on a petition for unit clarification shalie as set forth in £RC History: CR 02-037 cr. Register June 2006 No. 60&f. 7-1-06.
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